503531373 10/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INT	EREST
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
CRYSTAL FINANCIA	L, LLC, AS	COLLATERAL AGENT	10/15/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	BPI HC	DLDINGS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 F	RIME PARKWAY	
City:	MCHE	NRY	
State/Country:	ILLINC	NS	
Postal Code:	60050		
Name:	BRAKE	E PARTS INC LLC	
Street Address:	4400 F	RIME PARKWAY	
City:	MCHE	NRY	
State/Country:	ILLINC	NS	
Postal Code:	60050		
PROPERTY NUMBE	PS Total: 0		
Property Typ		Number	
Application Number		12959740	
Patent Number:		5897173	
Patent Number:		D640620	
Patent Number:		6457566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Patent Number:

PCT Number:

PCT Number:

Patent Number:

Application Number:

(212)755-7306

5381662

12776122

6384721

US2011060534

US2011031907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Flione.	212.320.3939
Email:	NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	222 E	I D. VOGEL AST 41ST STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		739326-605025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BETH D. VOGEL
SIGNATURE:		/Beth D. Vogel/
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2015
Total Attachments: 5 source=Brake Parts - Patent Rele source=Brake Parts - Patent Rele source=Brake Parts - Patent Rele source=Brake Parts - Patent Rele source=Brake Parts - Patent Rele	ase of ase of ase of	Security Interest#page2.tif Security Interest#page3.tif Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("<u>Release</u>") is given as of October 15, 2015 to BRAKE PARTS INC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), by CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>"), with respect to each of the patents indentified on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Release (the "<u>Released Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent entered into that Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 22, 2014, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 033598/0215, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in the Released Patents; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Release</u>. Agent hereby (i) releases its lien on and security interest in the Released Patents (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Patents and (iii) reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Patents to the Grantor.

2. <u>Recordation of Patent Release</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to laws relating to national banks).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Collateral Agent By:

Name: Mirko Andric Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0417

E
\mathbf{X}
H
Ξ
3 1
T

Released Patents

No.	Country	Title	Serial/Patent No.	File/Issue Date	Status	Expiration Date	Owner
1.	Brazil	Hybrid Brake Pad	1120120282230-1	04/11/2011 Mailed	Mailed	04/11/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
2.	Canada	Disk Brake Rotor	137666	06/09/2011	Issued	06/09/2021	Brake Parts Inc LLC
3.	Canada	Hybrid Brake Pad	2009672	04/11/2011 Mailed	Mailed	04/11/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
4.	China	Disk Brake Rotor	ZL201030578752.9 10/19/2011 Issued	10/19/2011	Issued	10/26/2020	Brake Parts Inc LLC
.5	China	Hybrid Brake Pad	201180023030.9		Mailed	04/11/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
6.	China	Apparatus For Press	ZL200820024013	03/18/2009 Issued	Issued	06/08/2018	Longkou Haimeng
		Mounting Automobile Brake Disc Bearing Shell					Machinery Co., Ltd
7.	China	Automobile Brake Disk	ZL200820226989	09/16/2009 Issued	Issued	12/11/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd.
8.	China	Automobile Brake Hub	ZL200820172706	09/16/2009 Issued	Issued	09/29/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd
9.	China	Bolt Press Mounting Apparatus For Automobile Brake Disk	ZL200820025258	04/01/2009 Issued	Issued	07/05/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd
10.	China	Combined Vehicle Brake Disc	ZL200820172704	06/24/2009 Issued	Issued	09/29/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd
11.	China	Heated Core Box For CastingZL200820172705 Automobile Brake Disk Sand Core		06/24/2009 Issued	Issued	09/29/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd
12.	China	Sand Mold For Casting Heavy-Duty Automobile Brake Disk	ZL200820172707	06/24/2009 Issued	Issued	09/29/2018	Longkou Haimeng Machinery Co., Ltd

Brake Parts Inc LLC		Published	04/11/2011	PCT/US2011/0319004/11/2011 Publis	Hybrid Brake Pad	WIPO	27.
Brake Parts Inc LLC		Published	311/14/2011	PCT/US2011/06053 11/14/2011 Published	Brake Rotor	WIPO	26.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	05/07/2030	Published	05/07/2010 Published	12/776,122	United States Hybrid Brake Pad	United States	25.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	10/29/2013	Issued	01/17/1995 Issued	5,381,662	United States Hand-Held Bleeder Stroke Tool	United States	24.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	02/26/2021	Issued	10/01/2002 Issued	6,457,566	United States Disk Brake Rotor With Visual Wear Indicator	United States	23.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	06/28/2025	Issued	06/28/2011 Issued	D640,620	United States Disk Brake Rotor	United States	22.
					Outputs for Operating a Parking Brake System		
Brake Parts Inc LLC	05/21/2017	Issued	04/27/1999 Issued	5,897,173	United States Control Assembly for Providing Redundant Control	United States	21.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	12/03/2030	2/03/2010 Published	12/03/2010	12/959,740	Brake Rotor	United States Brake Rotor	20.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	04/11/2031	Pending	3 11/7/2012 Pending	MX/a/2012/012933	Hybrid Brake Pad	Mexico	19.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	10/26/2025	Issued	11/11/2011	34725	Disk Brake Rotor	Mexico	18.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	04/11/2031	Mailed		2013-510099	Hybrid Brake Pad	Japan	17.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	04/08/2031	Issued	04/08/2011 Issued	2010-25608	Disk Brake Rotor	Japan	16.
						Union (CTM)	
Brake Parts Inc LLC	10/25/2035	Issued	10/25/2010 Issued	001772625-0001	Disk Brake Rotor	European	15.
Brake Parts Inc LLC	04/11/2031	Pending	04/11/2011 Pending	EP 11715819.6	Hybrid Brake Pad	European	14.
Machinery Co., Ltd.					Automatic Controller For Water Tower		
Longkou Haimeng	10/30/2020	Issued	06/29/2011 Issued	ZL201020598225	Water Level Pressure	China	13.
Owner	Expiration Date	Status	File/Issue Date	Serial/Patent No.	Title	Country	No.

- 2 -

Title	Country	CountrySerial #	Filed Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status	Expiration	Owner
BRAKE WEAR SENSOR	SN	09/774,958	1/31/2001 6,384,721	6,384,721	5/7/2002 ISSUED	ISSUED	11/07/2014	11/07/2014 Brake Parts Inc
Brake Rotor	EP	11788720.8	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	11/14/2031 Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	JP	2013-542019	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	CA	2,819,815	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	CN	201180066334.3	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	MX	MX/a/2013/006235	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	11/14/2031 Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	BR	112013015748-8	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	11/14/2031 Brake Parts Inc LLC
Brake Rotor	НК	14106390.7	11/14/2011			PENDING	11/14/2031	Brake Parts Inc LLC